THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS AN I.A. CERTIFICATE IN TERMS OF THE RELEVANT REGULATIONS OF THE MINERALS ACT
(INCORPORATING THE MINE HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT) AND THE ELECTRICAL MACHINERY REGULATIONS OF THE
OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT.
IA CERTIFICATE MASC S/20-9002X Issue 0
Issue Date 24 February 2020 Expiry Date 24 February 2023
** Based on Certificate No IECEx ULD 19.0013X Issue / Variations / Amendment 0
Requested by VEGA Grieshaber KG, Am Hohenstein 113, Schiltach, 77761, Germany
Manufacturer VEGA Grieshaber KG, Am Hohenstein 113, Schiltach, 77761, Germany

This document is based on and must be read in conjunction with certificate IECEx KIWA 19.0029X
Description cont. (According to Base Certificate **)
TYPE DESIGNATION AND PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Safety relevant model coding of VEGABAR series:
The placeholder within brackets VEGABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/ 38 (*)/ 39 (*) is reserved and considered as not safety relevant.
VEGABAR a b (*)
2 Housing with M12- or ISO4400- Connector or Cable outlet wire.
3 Housing with Display Unit and M12- or S4400- Connector.
8 Pressure transmitter with ceramic measuring cell
9 Pressure transmitter with metallic measuring cell
Ambient temperature range
-40 °C to +70 °C
Temperature class
T4
VEGABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/ 38 (*)/ 39 (*) are pressure transmitters evaluated under the entity concept.
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:
VEGABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/ 38 (*)/ 39 (*)
Transmitter M12 (Pin 1, 3)- or ISO4400 (Pin 1, 2)- Plug or cable outlet wire:
4-20 mA two-wire superposed current output.
Ui : 30 V
Ii : 131 mA